From examination of the land registry, we have identified that the property is held on a freehold basis.

The land registry title number is ABC123456.

Valuation date

The date of Valuation the property is assessed at is 16th September 2023 which is the date of death.

Market Value

Our opinion of Market Valuation on the date of valuation is £1,105,000 (One Million, One Hundred and Five Thousand
pounds).

On the date of valuation, we understand that there was a tenant living in the property who had not at that time, expressed
an intention to leave or been subject to eviction proceedings. As such, any hypothetical buyer would likely discount what
they would be prepared to pay for the property to take into account the rights of a tenant and potential difficulties in
securing vacant possession.

As such, we have applied a 5% discount the Market Valuation which derives a figure of £1,049,750 (One Million, Forty
Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty pounds).

1.0 Background to the report

Our instructions are to provide this Valuation report in accordance with the RICS Global Valuation Standards 2022 (The
Red Book), save as for the definition of Market Value which is determined by the legislation as above.

[...]

It also benefitted
from a wrap around rear extension. It did not benefit from a garden the same size as our subjects. The location is very
close to the subject property.

8.4 Market Value

Our opinion of Market Valuation on the date of valuation is £1,105,000 (One Million, One Hundred and Five Thousand
pounds).

On the date of valuation, we understand that there was a tenant living in the property who had not at that time, expressed
an intention to leave or been subject to eviction proceedings. As such, any hypothetical buyer would likely discount what
they would be prepared to pay for the property to take into account the rights of a tenant and potential difficulties in
securing vacant possession.

As such, we have applied a 5% discount the Market Valuation which derives a figure of £1,049,750 (One Million, Forty
Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty pounds).

9.0 Validity

This report is based on information available to us and may be susceptible to amendment on additional information
becoming available. This figure should not be regarded as valid for more than three months from the date of the report or